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SNAP-Ed, EFNEP & SNAP-O Useful Contacts 
 
Associate Dean Extension & Engagement/FCH 
Program Leader: Allison Myers 
SNAP-Ed Program Leader: Sally Bowman 

EFNEP Program Coordinator: Joyce Senior 
SNAP-O Program Coordinator: Sally Bowman 

 
SNAP-Ed State Team 
Planning, Evaluation, and Reporting: PEARS, reporting, surveys/evaluation, data, Annual Plan & Report 
Team Lead: Anne Hoisington 

• Shannon Caplan (targeting), Rachel Dillard 
 
Programs and Training: program activities/curricula, website (Rose Jepson-Sullivan & Sara Wilson Wolfe), 
training, webinars, policies, training & conference attendance requests (Rose Jepson-Sullivan & Rocci Taylor), 
Cooking Matters (Stephanie Russell & Sara Wilson Wolfe) 
Team Lead: Rose Jepson-Sullivan 

• Stephanie Russell 
 
Food Hero Social Marketing: Food Hero materials & evaluation tools, recipes, social media, Grow This! 

• Main points of contact: Chris Mouzong, Lauren Tobey, Carol Walsh, Joyce Senior, Stephanie Russell 

• Rebecca Marson, Michelle Markesteyn (farm to school), Tyler Spofford (gardening), M. Lupita Zamora, 
Kristina Parry, LeAnn Locher (digital strategy/gardening) 

 
Stakeholder Relations: ODHS, state-level partnerships (ODE, WIC, Oregon Food Bank, etc.), Outside In 
Team Leads: Sally Bowman, Sara Wilson Wolfe 
 
Fiscal & Human Resources: purchasing, hiring, budgets, travel 
Team Leads: Rocci Taylor (fiscal), Teresa Crowley (HR), Sally Bowman 

• Bridget Washburn, Rose Jepson-Sullivan, Dusti Linnell 
 
Materials & Ordering: 

• Bridget Washburn: curricula handouts and materials, Food Hero hard copy materials, evaluation tools 

• Stephanie Russell: Food Hero reinforcements, Cooking Matters 
 
Workgroups 

• African Heritage: Meilana Charles 

• Farm to School: Michelle Markesteyn 

• FCH Physical Activity & Active Living: Kathy 
Gunter 

• Food Hero for Older Adults: Rose Jepson-
Sullivan 

• GusNIP/Double Up Food Bucks: Kelly Streit 

• Indigenous Peoples: Olivia Davis & Danita 
Macy  

• Herencia Latina/Latin Heritage: Joyce Senior 
& Maureen Quinn Lores 

• Pasifika: Bella Borja, Micronesian Islander 
Community (starting October 1) & Elena 
Illescas 

 
Extension Specialists: 

• Deborah John – PSE, SPAN-ET & HEALth MAPPS 

• Kathy Gunter & Thomas Packebush – physical 
activity 

• Jared Hibbard-Swanson – food safety & 
security, food preservation 

• Joy Waite-Cusic – food safety 

• Marc Braverman – evaluation 

• Siew Sun Wong – nutrition 
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Name & Work Location 
(Corvallis campus unless 

otherwise noted) 
Email Phone* 

Notes about 
Work 

Schedule (if 
applicable) 

Allison Myers allison.myers@oregonstate.edu 541-737-8712  

Anne Hoisington – Portland anne.hoisington@oregonstate.edu 971-361-9621 
M-Th 

10am-3pm 

Bridget Washburn bridget.washburn@oregonstate.edu 541-737-1019 M-F 7-3:30 

Carol Walsh carol.walsh@oregonstate.edu 541-737-1725  

Chris Mouzong – Portland christine.mouzong@oregonstate.edu 971-361-9630  

Deborah John deborah.john@oregonstate.edu 541-737-1405  

Dusti Linnell dusti.linnell@oregonstate.edu 503-842-3433  

Jared Hibbard-Swanson jared.hibbardswanson@oregonstate.edu  503-373-3763  

Joyce Senior – Clatsop joyce.senior@oregonstate.edu  503-325-8573  

Kathy Gunter kathy.gunter@oregonstate.edu 541-737-3624  

Kelly Streit – Clackamas  kelly.streit@oregonstate.edu  503-557-5885  

Kristina Parry kristina.parry@oregonstate.edu --  

Lauren Tobey lauren.tobey@oregonstate.edu 541-737-1017  

LeAnn Locher - Portland leann.locher@oregonstate.edu  503-701-1044  

M. Lupita Zamora zamoraem@oregonstate.edu  --  

Marc Braverman marc.braverman@oregonstate.edu 541-737-1021 
off summer 

term 

Michelle Markesteyn michelle.markesteyn@oregonstate.edu --  

Rachel Dillard – Portland  rachel.dillard@oregonstate.edu --  

Rebecca Marson – Portland  rebecca.marson@oregonstate.edu --  

Rocci Taylor rocci.taylor@oregonstate.edu 541-231-3078 M-Th 

Rose Jepson-Sullivan – Portland rose.jepson-sullivan@oregonstate.edu 971-361-9631  

Sally Bowman bowmans@oregonstate.edu 541-737-1020  

Sara Wilson Wolfe – Portland sara.wilson@oregonstate.edu  971-361-9622 M-Th 

Siew Sun Wong siewsun.wong@oregonstate.edu 541-737-5855  

Shannon Caplan shannon.caplan@oregonstate.edu  --  

Stephanie Russell – Deschutes stephanie.russell@oregonstate.edu  --  

Teresa Crowley teresa.crowley@oregonstate.edu 541-737-1014  

Thomas Packebush thomas.packebush@oregonstate.edu  --  

Tyler Spofford tyler.spofford@oregonstate.edu --  

 
 
*For those without phone numbers listed, contact via email to schedule a meeting or talk on Teams or Zoom. 
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